
20.4 

Monday, July 8, 2002 - Continued 

Bell, Stephanie K 
Berger, Christopher M 
Bingham, Melissa (60%) 
Bise, Jeannie L (60%) 
Bomholt, Joan B 
Boone, Hattie E 
Bradley, Kimberly A 
Bradley, Sharon L (60%) 
Brewster, Dennis R 
Brogden, Shirley J (50%) 
Brown, Elva E 
Brown, Oti-Lisa D 
Bryant, Lori D 
Burger, Joseph S 
Butchee, Brenda (60%) 
Caraway, Karen K 
Carney, Gabriela I 
Carpenter, Joe D 
Carson, Stephanie A 
Cartledge, Julie R 
Castaneda, Sarah R 
Cazenave, Valerie J 
Chamorro, Hilda 
Chancy, Patricia A 
Clark, Barbara V 
Coager, Shirley M 
Collins, Renee E 
Condley, Rodger 
Cooper, Mary K 
Copeland, Brenda K (50%) 
Cox, Angel L 
Cox, David R 
Cox, Gary R 
Cox, Sheralee 
Cox, Terry 
Crabtree, Kathryn C(60%) 
Craig, Josephine A 
Crawford, Linda S 
Dale, Brenda L 
Davis, LaRinda S 
Dean, Flor I 
Diaz, Lupe 
Dicuru, Kristina M 
Dindy, Bernard 
Driver, Mary J 
Drolet, Susan K 
Duffy, Mary K 
Duffy, Michael B 
Durant, Lela Y 
Elbon, Brett A 
ElDorado, LouAnn 
Elias, Kristy L 
Elliott, Jeri L 
Engle, Patty S 
Etgen, Alicia B 
Ethriedge, John D 
Factor, Cynthia F 
Fagen, Martha P 
Fair, Amy R 
Fasano, Karen J 
Fields, Bob L 
Findley, Christine S 
Fly, Sally R 
Forbes, Alisa M 
Forrester, Tracey E 
Fourkiller, Virginia E 
Francetic, Paul A 
Fryhover, Ronna K(62.5%) 
Gallo, Kristi K 
Garrett, Charles E 
Garrison, Sami M (60%) 
Garvey, Mark 
Geisinger, Karri R 
Gemmill, Walden C 
George, Faline A 
Gilmore, Jim R 
Glenn, Martha A 
Glenn, Nancy R 
Glynn, Susan 
Gogets, John C 

Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 

. Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 
Greater of 3% or $78 adj. 

$1,930 
$3,005 
$2,119 
$1,714 
$2,990 
$1,873 
$1,758 
$1,909 
$1,768 
$1,340 
$2,409 
$2,933 
$2,990 
$1,829 
$2,292 
$3,935 
$2,595 
$4,192 
$2,787 
$2,903 
$1,871 
$1,885 
$1,880 
$3,199 
$2,740 
$1,916 
$2,990 
$4,735 
$3,046 
$1,045 
$2,787 
$5,899 
$10,300 
$2,903 
$3,132 
$2,445 
$1,768 
$1,724 
$3,422 
$2,466 
$1,923 
$2,792 
$1,741 
$2,704 
$1,913 
$2,845 
$2,903 
$3,076 
$1,750 
$3,071 
$2,990 
$2,990 
$2,903 
$2,770 
$3,048 
$3,551 
$3,463 
$1,869 
$2,919 
$1,755 
$2,839 
$1,943 
$2,167 
$3,074 
$2,903 
$2,065 
$3,044 
$997 
$2,807 
$2,138 
$1,271 
$2,968 
$2,704 
$2,943 
$1,873 
$1,896 
$2,903 
$1,884 
$3,044 
$5,007 

7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 
7/1/02 


