Monday, July 8, 2002 - Continued

Bell, Stephanie K	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,020	7/1/00
Berger, Christopher M	Greater of 20% or \$70 adj.	\$1,930	7/1/02
Bingham, Melissa (60%)	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,005	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,119	7/1/02
Bise, Jeannie L (60%)	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,714	7/1/02
Bomholt, Joan B	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,990	7/1/02
Boone, Hattie E	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		
Bradley, Kimberly A	Greater of 20% on 670 aug.	\$1,873	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,758	7/1/02
Bradley, Sharon L (60%)	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,909	7/1/02
Brewster, Dennis R	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,768	7/1/02
Brogden, Shirley J (50%)	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,340	7/1/02
Brown, Elva E	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		• •
Brown, Oti-Lisa D	Create Cover 576 auj.	\$2,409	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,933	7/1/02
Bryant, Lori D	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,990	7/1/02
Burger, Joseph S	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,829	7/1/02
Butchee, Brenda (60%)	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,292	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Caraway, Karen K	Greater of 30% or \$70 adi		7/1/02
Carney, Gabriela I	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,935	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,595	7/1/02
Carpenter, Joe D	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$4,192	7/1/02
Carson, Stephanie A	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,787	7/1/02
Cartledge, Julie R	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		
Castaneda, Sarah R	Creater of 20/ am 070 au	\$2,903	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,871	7/1/02
Cazenave, Valerie J	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,885	7/1/02
Chamorro, Hilda	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,880	7/1/02
Chancy, Patricia A	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,199	
Clark, Barbara V	Greater of 30% or \$70 adi		7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,740	7/1/02
Coager, Shirley M	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,916	7/1/02
Collins, Renee E	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,990	7/1/02
Condley, Rodger	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$4,735	
Cooper, Mary K	Greater of 20% on \$70 adi		7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,046	7/1/02
Copeland, Brenda K (50%)	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,045	7/1/02
Cox, Angel L	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,787	7/1/02
Cox, David R	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$5,899	•
Cox, Gary R	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		7/1/02
Cox, Sheralee	Creater of 00% of 576 aug.	\$10,300	7/1/02
_	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,903	7/1/02
Cox, Terry	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,132	7/1/02
Crabtree, Kathryn C(60%)	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,445	7/1/02
Craig, Josephine A	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	· ·	
Crawford, Linda S	Creater of 201 - 470 aug.	\$1,768	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,724	7/1/02
Dale, Brenda L	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,422	7/1/02
Davis, LaRinda S	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,466	7/1/02
Dean, Flor I	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		
Diaz, Lupe	Creater of 200 and 200 11	\$1,923	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,792	7/1/02
Dicuru, Kristina M	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,741	7/1/02
Dindy, Bernard	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,704	7/1/02
Driver, Mary J	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		
Drolet, Susan K	Creater of 200 and 576 aug.	\$1,913	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,845	7/1/02
Duffy, Mary K	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,903	7/1/02
Duffy, Michael B	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,076	7/1/02
Durant, Lela Y	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	i i	
Elbon, Brett A	Greater of 20% or \$70 adj.	\$1,750	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,071	7/1/02
ElDorado, LouAnn	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,990	7/1/02
Elias, Kristy L	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,990	7/1/02
Elliott, Jeri L	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		
Engle, Patty S	Creator of 20% on 270 and	\$2,903	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,770	7/1/02
Etgen, Alicia B	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,048	7/1/02
Ethriedge, John D	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,551	7/1/02
Factor, Cynthia F	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,463	
Fagen, Martha P	Greater of 3% or \$70 adj.		7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,869	7/1/02
Fair, Amy R	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,919	7/1/02
Fasano, Karen J	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,755	7/1/02
Fields, Bob L	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,839	
Findley, Christine S	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		7/1/02
Fly, Sally R	Creater - 6.00/ 0.70 atj.	\$1,943	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,167	7/1/02
Forbes, Alisa M	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,074	7/1/02
Forrester, Tracey E	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,903	
Fourkiller, Virginia E	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		7/1/02
Francetic, Paul A	Creater of 3% of 378 aug.	\$2,065	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,044	7/1/02
Fryhover, Ronna K(62.5%)	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$997	7/1/02
Gallo, Kristi K	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,807	
Garrett, Charles E	Greater of 20% or 270 all		7/1/02
·-	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,138	7/1/02
Garrison, Sami M (60%)	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,271	7/1/02
Garvey, Mark	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,968	7/1/02
Geisinger, Karri R	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		•
Gemmill, Walden C	Greater of 20% on 070 11	\$2,704	7/1/02
	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$2,943	7/1/02
George, Faline A	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,873	7/1/02
Gilmore, Jim R	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,896	7/1/02
Glenn, Martha A	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.		
Glenn, Nancy R	Greater of 20% and 70 duj.	\$2,903	7/1/02
Glynn Sugar	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$1,884	7/1/02
Glynn, Susan	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$3,044	7/1/02
Gogets, John C	Greater of 3% or \$78 adj.	\$5,007	
	vi vi o auj.	Ψ υ, 001	7/1/02